

# **FEE SCHEDULE**

## **Current agent licence related fees:**

Type of application		Type of fee	Amount
New application		Licence fee Security verification	\$66.50 \$114.00
	Annual fees	Licence fee Annual security monitoring	\$66.50 \$17.00
Renewal		Licence fee Security verification	\$66.50 \$114.00
Additional licence class		Licence fee	\$66.50
Licence replacement		Licence copy	\$29.25 + taxes
Addition of a temporary licence		Licence fee	\$66.50
Temporary licence conversion - Training		Licence copy	\$29.25 + taxes
Temporary licence renewal*		Licence copy	\$29.25 + taxes

#### Important notes concerning the fee schedule

In accordance with the *Regulation under the Private Security Act*, all fees are adjusted annually on January 1st in accordance with the rate of increase of the general Consumer Price Index for Canada.

You must have a licence in each class of private security activities that you carry on. Licence fees must be paid for each class. However, security verification and annual security monitoring fees will be charged only once a year for all your agent licences.

\*If a temporary licence is renewed for a period exceeding one year of its issuance or of payment of the annual fees for this licence, annual fees must be paid in addition to the licence copy fees.

### Non-Refundable

Under no circumstances will licence, security verification, or security monitoring fees be refunded.

Any questions? Please contact our Information Department by email at info@bspquebec.ca or by phone at 514 748-7480 or our toll-free number at 1 877 748-7483.

### **Information Department**

Bureau de la sécurité privée